MEETING OF THE GOVERNOR AND CABINET

July 25th, 2019 at 9:00 am

Cabinet Meeting Room – Lower Level, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida

INVOCATION, TBD

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE, Levy Park Advanced Play Baseball 10-U Team

RECOGNITION – BACK THE BLUE, Attorney General Ashley Moody

RECOGNITION – VETERAN OF THE MONTH, Commissioner Nikki Fried

DIVISION OF BOND FINANCE, Executive Director Ben Watkins

- 1. Minutes June 4, 2019
- 2. Reports of Award
- 3. Refunding Bond Department of Transportation

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, Executive Director Jim Zingale

- 1. Minutes June 4, 2019
- 2. Rule Final Adoption
- 3. Rule Notice

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION, Executive Director Ash Williams

- 1. Minutes June 4th, 2019
- 2. Fiscal Sufficiency to Bond Finance Item
- 3. Fiscal Determination Florida Housing Finance
- 4. Fiscal Determination Florida Housing Finance
- 5. Rule Notice
- 6. CAT Fund Ratemaking Formula Report
- 7. Rule Notice
- 8. Rule Notice
- 9. Appointment SBA Audit Committee
- 10. Approval Investment Policy Statement Florida Prime
- 11. Approval 2019 Best Practices Review Florida Prime
- 12. Approval 2019 Local Government Surplus Funds Statutory Compliance Review
- 13. Quarterly Reports

OFFICE OF INSURANCE REGULATION, Commissioner David Altmaier

- 1. Minutes March 12, 2019
- 2. Rule Notice
- 3. Rule Notice
- 4. Rule Notice
- 5. Rule Notice
- 6. Rule Notice
- 7. Rule Notice

- 8. Rule Final Adoption
- 9. Rule Final Adoption
- 10. Rule Final Adoption
- 11. Rule Final Adoption

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND, Secretary Noah Valenstein

- 1. Minutes June 4, 2019
- 2. Land Acquisition Charlotte County
- 3. Land Acquisition Wakulla County
- 4. Land Acquisition St. Johns County
- 5. Sovereignty Submerged Lands Lease Putnam County
- 6. Sovereignty Submerged Lands Lease Palm Beach County
- 7. Sovereignty Submerged Land Aquaculture Lease Santa Rosa County
- 8. Sovereignty Submerged Land Aquaculture Lease Santa Rosa County

POWER PLANT SITING BOARD,

- 1. Minutes November 30, 2018
- 2. Final Order Hillsborough County

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION, Abby Vail

- 1. Rule Notice
- 2. Rule Notice

INSPECTOR GENERAL REPORT – COMMISSIONER RONALD RUBIN